ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING ERIE COUNTY, N.Y.

General Notice

The Erie County Department of Environment and Planning on behalf of Erie County Sewer District (ECSD) No. 3 (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of ECSD No. 3 Contract No. 80 Central Region Collection Facility.

Separate Bids will be received for the following Contracts:

Contract No.	Description of Contract
ECSD No. 3 Contract 80-A	General Construction
ECSD No. 3 Contract 80-B	HVAC/Mechanical Construction
ECSD No. 3 Contract 80-C	Plumbing Construction
ECSD No. 3 Contract 80-D	Electrical Construction

Bids will be received by the Commissioner of the Erie County Department of Environment and Planning located at 95 Franklin Street, Room 1034, Buffalo, New York, 14202, until Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 11:00 AM local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud in Room 1004.

The Project includes construction of approximately 20,000 square feet (sf) prefabricated steel fleet maintenance building and approximately 5,000 sf employee facility in ECSD No. 3 and the Village of Blasdell. General contract includes construction of the building and site development inclusive of utilities, site work, fencing, paving, and concrete foundation and flat work. Mechanical contract includes HVAC systems inclusive of new equipment, ducting, diffusers, registers, and associated connections. Plumbing contract includes facility water distribution, sanitary sewers, plumbing fixtures and controls, gas service, floor drainage, and grease separator. Electrical contract includes facility electrical service, distribution, lighting fixtures, electrical devices, and new site generator.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at https://www3.erie.gov/dsm/form/dsm-bids-on-line-bid-retrieval. Bidding Documents must be downloaded from the designated website. Prospective Bidders must register as a plan holder.

Attendance is encouraged at a pre-bid conference on Thursday, October 3, 2024 at 1:00 PM at the project site, 3595 Jeffrey Boulevard, Blasdell, NY 14219.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Erie County Department of Environment and Planning

By: Joseph Fiegl, P.E., BCEE Title: Deputy Commissioner

Date: 9/24/2024